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SYP SERIES
SYP 系列离心风机产品说明

The SYP Series Centrifugal Fan

SYP 系列离心式空调风机



概述

产品型式 Product Features

Summary
The SYP series air-conditioning fan, used for fan coil only, is the forward 
multi-vane centrifugal metallic fan developed and manufactured first by 
our company in the country. The fan Wheels are made of high quality of 
hot galvanizing steel sheet by using stamping technology with the 
advantages of high efficiency, lower noise and precision construction. 
Both the flow volume and pressure can meet with wide application, and 
the diameter of the Wheel is from 130mm to 250mm. The flow volume 
ranges from 250m /h to 3000m /h. Our products have reached the 
advanced level and have replaced those imported ones first in the 
country. Now the products have 55% share of the domestic market.

SYP 系列离心式空调风机是本公司在国内首家推出的中央空调风

机盘管专用前向多翼离心式金属风机。具有效率高、噪声低、结

构精巧等特点，风量和压力能满足宽广的运行范围，叶轮直径

130~250mm，风量 250m3/h~3000m3/h。产品达到国内领先水

平，首家代替进口，目前市场占有率 55% 以上。

风机按轴套安装的方向可分为左式和右式，从轴套一端正视，叶

轮顺时针旋转的称为右式，逆时针旋转的称为左式。

According to the installed position of the hub, the fan can be divided into 
two types, right type and left type; viewing from hub side, if the Wheel 
rotates clockwise, the fan is called right type; if it rotates anti-clockwise, 
the fan is called left type.

命名方式

SYP 250      /      190       J   

叶轮名义直径（inch )
Nominal diameter of Wheel (inch)

前向多翼离心风机系列代号
Fan series  with multi-vane forward curved blades

Nomenclature

叶轮名义长度（inch）
Norminal length Wheel(inch) 

可省略代号（叶轮卷边式加工工艺，与风机性能及尺寸无关）
Code J, can be omitted(technology of edge-curled 
wheel, nothing with fan performance and dimensions)
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1.  机壳

2.  叶轮

Construction of Product
SYP series fans are mainly consisted of housing , Wheel and 
hub.

1.  Housing
The housing is made of imported quality galavanizing sheet. Its 
side plates take the shape according to the aerodynamic profile 
and are fixed with biting-scroll with tapping screws.

2.  Wheel
Forwards curved radial Wheel is made of high-grade imported 
hot-galvanizing steel punched with precision mould and 
curled.The reasonable design of impeller makes the ventilator 
work in the optimum condition. The Wheel is fixed on the 
middle disk plate and on the end ring with riveting grippers. The 
Wheel has enough rigidity during continuous rotation with 
maximum power. All Wheels have passed by ANSI/AMCA-204 
balance test according to the Company Standard which is 
higher level than National Standard.

3. Hub
The connection of Wheel with electric motor shaft is guaranteed 
by the hub which is made of constructional steeldor die cast 
zinc alloy followed by precision processing. The permissible 
tolerance of hole diameter, per- pendicularity and coaxality are 
all kept within 0.01 mm.

SYP 系列风机主要机壳、叶轮、轴套三部分组成。

产品结构

前向多翼叶轮采用优质镀锌板进精密级进模冲压。卷边成型，

合理的设计使风机的气动性能达到最佳状态。所有叶轮均按照

ANSI/AMCA-204 标准运用精确的电子平衡机进行两级动平

衡测试，内控精度达到 G2.5 级或更优水平。

3.  轴套

叶轮与电机轴由轴套连接，轴套采用结构钢加工而成或锌合金

经压铸后精加工而成，轴孔的公差、垂直度、同轴度允差均在

0.01mm 之内。

机壳采用优质热镀锌钢板制成，侧板具有符合空气动力的外形，

进风圈整体拉伸成型，蜗板以咬边的方式，用自攻螺钉与侧板

连成一体。在出风口，蜗板设计成符合空气动力的特殊风舌，

以阻止在出口气流中形成漩涡。

说明 Instructions
1). 本样本中的风机性能是配用标准电机的测试结果，用户可根据要

求，自行选用电机进行匹配以达到性能变化的需求。

2). 风机在运输、装卸过程中应小心轻放，严禁撞击挤压，严禁堆放

于潮湿或有腐蚀性的场合。

3). 风机安装前应用手拨动叶轮，检查是否有过紧或碰撞现象，确认

没有这些现象时方可进行试运转。

4). 风机安装后应检查机壳和其他壳体内部，不应遗留的工具和杂物。

5). 风机正式运转前，需检查叶轮的转向是否符合侧板上的转向标记。

6). 订货时需注明风机型号、配用电机型号、风机的风量、风压等参数。

1)  Matching electric motor power of ventilation denotes 
internal power plus safety coefficient of electric motor capacity 
in special operating condition,it does denote the power 
required during full opening of air outlet.Therefore no-load 
running of fan without any applied resistance is strictly 
prohibited in order to avoid burning out of the motor caused by 
its operation at over rated power.
2)  Special care should be taken during transportation, load 
and unload.
The fan is limited for use in areas where air substances are 
non-corrosive,  non-toxics and non-erosive. 
3)  Prior to installing fan,rotate the Wheel by hand or stick to 
check for tightness or impact.If it is ensured that there is no 
tightness and impact,then the installation can be carried out.
4)  After installing,the fan,the scroll of fan should be 
inspected,There should not be tools and extra matters 
remained in the casing.
5)  Prior to official operation of ventilation,it is necessary to 
check the rotating direction of both motor and fan for their 
coordination. 
6)  During ordering it is necessary to state the type of 
fan,speed,air volume,air pressure,direction of air outlet,rotating 
direction,type of electric motor and its specifications.   

SYP SERIES
SYP 系列离心风机产品说明

The SYP Series Centrifugal Fan
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技术参数 Technical Data

性能曲线 Performance Curves

Overall Size外形尺寸

Measured in installation B 
according to AMCA 211:

Performance certified is for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet. Power rating (kW) does not include 
transmission losses. Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories). The 
A-weighted sound ratings shown have been calculated per AMCA International Standard 301. Values 
shown are for inlet LWiA sound power levels for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet.   

经认证的性能是B类安装：自由入口，管道出口。功率额定值(kW)不包括传输损失。各项性能额定值不包括附属物
( 附件 ) 的影响。所示 A 加权声音性能额定值已按 AMCA International 标准 301 计算。所示值为安装类型 B：自由
入口，管道出口的声功率级（入口LWiA）。

叶轮直径 Wheel diameter D = 150  mm m = 1.30  kg
转动惯量 Moment of inertia J  = 0.002 kg.m²

风机质量Fan weight



技术参数 Technical Data

性能曲线 Performance Curves

Overall Size外形尺寸

Measured in installation B 
according to AMCA 211:

Performance certified is for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet. Power rating (kW) does not include 
transmission losses. Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories). The 
A-weighted sound ratings shown have been calculated per AMCA International Standard 301. Values 
shown are for inlet LWiA sound power levels for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet.   

经认证的性能是B类安装：自由入口，管道出口。功率额定值(kW)不包括传输损失。各项性能额定值不包括附属物
( 附件 ) 的影响。所示 A 加权声音性能额定值已按 AMCA International 标准 301 计算。所示值为安装类型 B：自由
入口，管道出口的声功率级（入口LWiA）。

叶轮直径 Wheel diameter D = 160  mm m = 1.27  kg
转动惯量 Moment of inertia J  = 0.003 kg.m²

风机质量Fan weight

极限转速Speed limit  n  = 1300 r/minmax



技术参数 Technical Data

性能曲线 Performance Curves

Overall Size外形尺寸

Measured in installation B 
according to AMCA 211:

Performance certified is for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet. Power rating (kW) does not include 
transmission losses. Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories). The 
A-weighted sound ratings shown have been calculated per AMCA International Standard 301. Values 
shown are for inlet LWiA sound power levels for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet.   

经认证的性能是B类安装：自由入口，管道出口。功率额定值(kW)不包括传输损失。各项性能额定值不包括附属物



技术参数 Technical Data

性能曲线 Performance Curves

Overall Size外形尺寸

Measured in installation B 
according to AMCA 211:

Performance certified is for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet. Power rating (kW) does not include 
transmission losses. Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories). The 
A-weighted sound ratings shown have been calculated per AMCA International Standard 301. Values 
shown are for inlet LWiA sound power levels for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet.   

经认证的性能是B类安装：自由入口，管道出口。功率额定值(kW)不包括传输损失。各项性能额定值不包括附属物
( 附件 ) 的影响。所示 A 加权声音性能额定值已按 AMCA International 标准 301 计算。所示值为安装类型 B：自由
入口，管道出口的声功率级（入口LWiA）。

叶轮直径 Wheel diameter D = 180  mm m = 1.65  kg
转动惯量 Moment of inertia J  = 0.006 kg.m²

风机质量Fan weight

极限转速Speed limit  n  = 1400 r/minmax



技术参数 Technical Data

性能曲线 Performance Curves

Overall Size外形尺寸

Measured in installation B 
according to AMCA 211:

Performance certified is for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet. Power rating (kW) does not include 
transmission losses. Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories). The 
A-weighted sound ratings shown have been calculated per AMCA International Standard 301. Values 
shown are for inlet LWiA sound power levels for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet.   

经认证的性能是B类安装：自由入口，管道出口。功率额定值(kW)不包括传输损失。各项性能额定值不包括附属物
( 附件 ) 的影响。所示 A 加权声音性能额定值已按 AMCA International 标准 301 计算。所示值为安装类型 B：自由
入口，管道出口的声功率级（入口LWiA）。

叶轮直径 Wheel diameter D = 180  mm m = 1.87  kg
转动惯量 Moment of inertia J  = 0.01  kg.m²

风机质量Fan weight

极限转速Speed limit  n  = 1400 r/minmax



技术参数 Technical Data

性能曲线 Performance Curves

Overall Size外形尺寸
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技术参数 Technical Data

性能曲线 Performance Curves

Overall Size外形尺寸



技术参数 Technical Data

性能曲线 Performance Curves

Overall Size外形尺寸

Measured in installation B 
according to AMCA 211:



技术参数 Technical Data

性能曲线 Performance Curves

Overall Size外形尺寸



技术参数 Technical Data

性能曲线 Performance Curves

Overall Size外形尺寸

Measured in installation B 
according to AMCA 211:

Performance certified is for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet. Power rating (kW) does not include 
transmission losses. Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories). The 
A-weighted sound ratings shown have been calculated per AMCA International Standard 301. Values 
shown are for inlet LWiA sound power levels for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet.   

经认证的性能是B类安装：自由入口，管道出口。功率额定值(kW)不包括传输损失。各项性能额定值不包括附属物
( 附件 ) 的影响。所示 A 加权声音性能额定值已按 AMCA International 标准 301 计算。所示值为安装类型 B：自由
入口，管道出口的声功率级（入口LWiA）。

叶轮直径 Wheel diameter D = 250  mm m = 4.29  kg
转动惯量 Moment of inertia J  = 0.018 kg.m²

风机质量Fan weight

极限转速Speed limit  n  = 1400 r/minmax
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 推荐使用范围
Recommended Using Region

qV [C.F.M] 

ptF [in.wg]
p tF [Pa]

qV [m3/h]

qV [m3/s]

pdF [Pa]

c [m/s]



概述 Summary

SYZ 系列离心式空调风机是基于 SYT 系列风机基础上，参照国

际 同 类 产 品 先 进 技 术 自 行 开 发 的 低 噪 声 风 机。额 定 流 量 从    

800m / h ~ 5000m /h 采用单相电机直联传动，具有效率高、噪声

低、调速方便、结构紧凑等特点，是变风量空调器、管道式空调机

组、VAV 系统及其他暖通空调、净化设备理想的配套产品。

SYZ series centrifugal air-conditioning fans are based on SYT series, 
which are newly developed and manufactured products with internation-
ally advanced by this company. It was developed by using high 
technology and with low noise and compact structure. It was specially 
designed for the air-conditioning. The flow rate and total pressure range 
of this series fan are from 800m /h to 5000m /h. It is the ideal equipment 
for the changeable air conditioners, tube type units, VAV system, 
heating and other kind of fan system.  

命名方式 Nomenclature

SYZ 7   -  

改型标记（Ⅰ Ⅱ Ⅲ）

叶轮名义直径（inch)
Nominal diameter of Wheel (inch)

风机系列代号

7        I        (90W    -    6)

电机功率（W）

电机极数
Motor polar number

Motor power(W)

Mark of revision

叶轮宽度（inch）
Width of Wheel(inch)

Fan series blades
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( R )  a n d  c o u n t e r c l o c k w i s e  r o t a t i o n  ( L ) .  C l o c k w i s e  r o t a t i o n  ( R ) :  F r o m  t h e  

s l e e v e  s i d e ,  t h e  W h e e l  r o t a t i o n  d i r e c t i o n  i s  t h e  s a m e  a s  t h e  c l o c k w i s e  

d i r e c t i o n  o f  r o t a t i o n .  C o u n t e r c l o c k w i s e  r o t a t i o n  ( L ) :  F r o m  t h e  s l e e v e  s i d e ,  

t h e  W h e e l  r o t a t i o n  d i r e c t i o n  i s  o p p o s i t e  t o  t h e  c l o c k w i s e  d i r e c t i o n  o f  

r o t a t i o n .
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SYZ 7-7 III 90w-6 SYZ 7-7 III 200w-4S
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技术参数 

外形及安装尺寸
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SYZ 8-7 III 200w-6SYZ 8-7 III 300w-4





SYZ 9-7 I 375w-4 SYZ 9-7 I 375w-6

SYZ 9-7 I

15.7  kg 375W-6P

220  v

IP203.5 A

Type:
m:

U:

IN:

PN:

IP:

50HZf1:

68.2 
69.8 
72.9 
74.9 
76.7 
78.0 

55.0 
53.0 
53.2 
56.1 
58.5 
59.8 

63.4 
60.1 
61.2 
63.3 
65.5 
66.6 

59.3 
61.4 
64.0 
65.5 
66.8 
67.8 

61.7 
64.5 
67.6 
69.4 
71.0 
72.2 

60.1 
62.9 
65.9 
68.0 
69.9 
71.1 

57.8 
62.7 
66.9 
69.2 
71.0 
72.5 

48.7 
53.7 
59.2 
62.0 
64.4 
66.1 

125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz工况点 LWAi dB（A)

A

C
B

D

E
F

风机转速
n(r/min)

969 
952 
937 
924 
909 
895
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SYZ 1019  I 450w-6



SYZ 10-10 II 375w-6 SYZ 10-10 II 450w-6

SYZ 10-10 II

17.25  kg 450W-6P

220  v

IP203.7  A

Type:
m:

U:

IN:

PN:

IP:

50HZf1:

76.6 
77.0 
76.6 
75.6 
77.1 
78.8 

59.3 
59.2 
57.5 
56.2 
57.0 
58.5 

75.8 
76.2 
75.0 
72.3 
69.5 
67.9 

61.8 
62.0 
62.2 
63.4 
65.9 
67.5 

64.0 
64.6 
67.1 
68.1 
71.6 
73.5 

61.7 
62.5 
66.0 
67.8 
71.0 
73.1 

58.2 
59.2 
63.8 
65.8 
69.7 
72.3 

48.2 
49.7 
55.7 
57.9 
61.8 
64.2 

125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz工况点 LWAi dB（A)

A

C
B

D

E
F





SYZ 12-9 I 550w-6 SYZ 12-9 I 750w-6



SYB SERIES
SYB 系列离心风机产品说明

The SYB Series Centrifugal Fan

SYB 系列离心式空调风机

1. Rotation Direction

概述

命名方式

产品型式

1. 旋向

SYB 系列风机可分为左旋（LG）和右旋（RG）两种旋转方式，从

电机出线端正视，叶轮顺时针旋转的称为右旋风机，逆时针旋转

的称为左旋风机。

SYB 系列离心式空调风机是参照国际同类产品先进技术自行开

发的低噪声紧凑型风机。 额定流量 1000m3/h~20000m3/h， 全压

200Pa~850Pa，采用外转子电机直联传动，具有效率高、噪声低、

流量大、体积小、结构紧凑等特点，是变风量空调器、管道式空调机

组、VAV 系统及其他暖通空调、净化设备理想的配套产品。

The SYB Series centrifugal fan is kind of air-conditioning fan. The Wheel 
of the fan is driven by three phases external motor. It was developed by 
using high technology and with low noise and compact structure. It was 
specially designed for the air-conditioning. The flow rate and total 
pressure range of this series fan are from 1000m /h to 20000m /h and 
200Pa to 850Pa. It is the ideal equipment for the air-conditioning and 
other kind of fan system.

Summary

Nomenclature

Product Features

SYB series fans have two direction of rotations, left-hand 
rotation (LG) and right-hand rotation (RD); Viewing from drive 
side, if the Wheel rotates clockWise, it is left hand (LG) rotation. 
If the Wheel rotates counter cloc ise, it is right-hand (RD). 

改型标记（Ⅰ Ⅱ Ⅲ）

叶轮名义直径（mm)
Diameter of Wheel (mm)

风机系列代号

电机功率（kW）

电机极数

Motor Poles

Motor Power (kW)

Mark of Revision

Fan series blades

SYB 200   I         (0.25     -       4)

33

SYB SERIES
SYB 系列离心风机产品说明

The SYB Series Centrifugal Fan
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2.  出风口方向

3.  支板（框架）

4.  电机

产品结构 Construction of Product

1.  Housing

2.  Wheel

3. Frame

4. Motor

SYB series fans  consist of housing, Wheel, baseplate(frame), 
motor, shaft sleeve and air outlet flange.

The housing is made of hot galvanized steel sheet. The side 
plates include inlets cones that are designed with the best 
aerodynamics for inlet condition. The scroll is fixed to the side 
plates by spot welding. On the side of the scroll, there is a 
series of holes drilled in advance for riveting nuts to carry out 
installation according to air outlet direction needed by the 
customer.

Forward curved impell er is constructed of high-grade hot 
galvanized steel sheet with the advanced aerodynamics profile 
to achieve the highest efficiency and the lowest noise level. The 
Wheel is fixed on the center plate and on the end ring with 
riveting grip pres. The Wheel is constructed with maximum 
strength that endures the continuous operation with maximum 
power. All Wheels are balanced to the ANSI/AMCA 204 
Notional Standard. Yilida's internal standard is G2.5 or higher 
for wheel balancing.

SYB Series fan baseplate is made of high quality hot 
galvanizing steel sheet, and the unique process of 
strengthening ensures the sufficient strength. The direction of 
baseplate installation can be carried out according to the 
different requirements of customers, Over SYB 315 fan frame is 
made of angle steel and flat steel. On four sides of the frame, 
there are holes drilled for installation to meet customers's 
requirements in different installation directions.

The motor used in SYB series fans are low noise three phases 
asynchronous motors with external rotors. The Wheel is 
installed on the external casing of the motor. The motor rotation 
speed can be changed by using provided with three-phase 
voltage regular; silicon controlled.  Voltage regulator, frequency 
converter and etc. to satisfy the changeable load in the system.

SYB 系列风机主要由机壳、叶轮、支板（框架）、电机、出口法兰五

部分组成。

1.  机壳

机壳采用热镀锌钢板制造，侧板具有符合空气动力的外形，进风口

整体拉伸成型，蜗板采用点焊方式与侧板连成一体。在侧板上预设

一系列的铆螺母孔，以便按照用户要求的出风口方向进行安装。

2.  叶轮

前向多翼叶轮采用优质热镀锌板钢板制成，叶片设计成符合空气

动力学的特定形状，使得效率最高，噪声最低。叶片用铆爪固定在

中盘及端圈上，在最大功率连续运转时，叶轮将具备足够的刚度。

所有叶轮进行静平衡和动平衡测试，内控精度达到 G2.5 级

(ANSI/AMCA-204)。

支板采用优质镀锌板制成，独特加强工艺保证足够的强度，支板安

装角度可以根据用户的不同需求进行调整。SYB315 以上风机的

框架采用角钢和扁铁焊接而成，框架四边都冲有安装孔，以满足用

户不同方向的安装需求。

SYB 系列风机配用外转子低噪声三相异步电动机，该电机具有轴

固定、外壳旋转的特点。电机安装在叶轮的中盘上，由电机外壳旋

转直接驱动。根据用户要求，SYB 系列风机选用特殊电机，该电机

可采用三相调压器、可控硅调压器、变频器等手段进行无级调速，

以适应系统负荷多变的要求。

According to Fig1, SYB Series fans can be made in four 
air-outlet directions:0°, 90°, 180°, and 270°.

SYB 系列风机可按图 1 所示制成 0°、90°、180°、270°四种

出风方向。

2.  Discharge Direction

图 1 （Fig 1）

SYB SERIES
SYB 系列离心风机产品说明

The SYB Series Centrifugal Fan

5.  法兰 5. Flange

The flange is made of galvanized steel. The connections of the 
flange components to the scroll are made using a TOX 
non-welding process. This maintains a good flange 
appearance while also providing sufficient strength and rigidity.  
The dimensions and type of flange are shown in Fig2.

法兰采用优质热镀锌钢板制造，法兰与壳体的连接采用 TOX 免

焊工艺，外观精美并具有足够的刚度和强度。法兰口尺寸型式参

照图 2 所示。

注：表格和外形尺寸的单位为 mm。 Note: the size unit in the form and overall size are mm.

图 2 （Fig 2）
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1)  The rated motor power as calculated herein might not be 
sufficient to drive the fan with an unrestricted discharge flow. 
Operating the fan with an unrestricted discharge outlet will 
result in flow rate that exceeds the specified fan capabilities. 
Such operation will quickly burn the motor and damage the fan. 
Great care must be taken in operating the fan to make sure that 
the maximum rated flows, as provided on the performance 
charts in this catalog, are not exceeded.
2)  The fan performance in the catalog is tested under the 
motor rated speed, we can meet the actual requirement of the 
user by changing the motor speed.
3)  Special care should be taken during transportation, load and 
unload.The fan is limited for use in areas where air substances 
are non-corrosive,  non-toxics and non-erosive. 
4)  Following the installation, the Wheel should be turned by 
hand or with the use of a wrench to make sure that it turns 
freely without colliding with other parts of the fan. Once all this 
is done, the fan can be commissioned normally.
5)  A flexible connector should be used between the fan out let 
flange and its mating ductwork. The flex connector should not 
be over-stretched.
6)  The inside of the scroll and casing need to be checked to 
make sure that there are no foreign objects inside the housing, 
such as tools or loose parts.
7)  The rotational directions of the motor and Wheel should be 
checked to ensure that they are in compliance with the 
specification and purchase orders.
8)  During ordering it is necessary to state the type of fan, 
motor type,  air flow, air pressure and other parameters.   

SYB SERIES
SYB 系列离心风机产品说明

The SYB Series Centrifugal Fan

技术参数 Technical Data

Overall Size外形及安装尺寸

SYB200 I 0.18kW-4P SYB200 I 0.18kW-6P

SYB200 I

15  kg 0.18kW-6P

380  v

IP440.79  A

Type:
m:

U:

IN:

PN:

IP:

50HZf1:

67.0
66.3
69.7
71.1
73.6
74.9

46.2
46.6
50.6
52.3
52.8
54.4

55.2
56.2
59.1
60.4
62.4
63.3

58.7
58.7
61.5
62.8
64.8
65.9

63.0
62.6
65.2
66.5
69.1
70.4

60.5
59.2
63.1
64.5
67.2
68.5

58.6
56.2
61.5
63.4
66.1
67.6

49.9
46.0
52.6
54.9
58.5
60.2

SYB200 I

15  kg 0.18kW-4P

380  v

IP440.56  A

Type:
m:

U:

IN:

PN:

IP:

50HZf1:

73.2
74.6
77.1
77.5
78.1
78.4

55.2
53.8
54.1
54.1
54.1
55.2

62.9
62.0
63.0
63.2
63.4
64.4

64.5
65.9
67.0
67.4
67.8
68.8

69.6
71.1
74.6
75.4
75.4
74.6

66.0
67.5
69.3
70.3
70.3
71.7

64.1
66.0
68.1
69.3
69.3
70.8

55.5
57.8
60.5
62.1
62.1
64.0

125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz工况点 LWAi dB（A)

A

C
B

D

E
F

风机转速
n(r/min)

965
961
953
951
948
942

125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz工况点 LWAi dB（A)

A

C
B

D

E
F

风机转速
n(r/min)

1388
1365
1350



技术参数 Technical Data

Overall Size外形及安装尺寸
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